STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145337	B. WING		08/09/2	2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BRONZEVILLE PARK NSG & LVG CTR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3400 SOUTH INDIANA CHICAGO, IL 60616	1 00/03/1	2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE CO	(X5) DMPLETION DATE
F 323	Continued From pa	ge 7	F 32	3		
	stated if a fall occur pain assessment a	am, E2 (Director of Nursing), rs, a fall risk assessment and re completed. In addition, the e an assessment every shift ne fall.				
F9999	risk assessments a admission, readmis fall. The care plan appropriate interver		F999	9		
	LICENSURE VIOL					
	300.610a) 300.1210a) 300.1210b) 300.1210d)6) 300.3240a)					
	Section 300.610 Re	esident Care Policies				
	procedures governifacility. The written be formulated by a Committee consisti administrator, the a medical advisory conformities and othe policies shall complete.	have written policies and ng all services provided by the policies and procedures shall Resident Care Policy ng of at least the dvisory physician or the emmittee, and representatives r services in the facility. The ly with the Act and this Part. shall be followed in operating				

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		145337	B. WING			C <b>08/09/2013</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LVG CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 3400 SOUTH INDIANA CHICAGO, IL 60616	P CODE	30/03/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	the facility and shall by this committee, and dated minutes  Section 300.1210 (Nursing and Person a) Comprehensive with the participation resident's guardian applicable, must decomprehensive car includes measurab meet the resident's and psychosocial noresident's comprehensive car includes measurab meet the resident's and psychosocial noresident's comprehensive setting by a resident's comprehensive setting by the setting by	I be reviewed at least annually documented by written, signed of the meeting.  General Requirements for hal Care  Resident Care Plan. A facility, n of the resident and the or representative, as evelop and implement a e plan for each resident that le objectives and timetables to medical, nursing, and mental eeds that are identified in the ensive assessment, which of attain or maintain the highest independent functioning, and ge planning to the least assed on the resident's care ment shall be developed with the correpresentative, as in 3-202.2a of the Act)  provide the necessary care ain or maintain the highest I, mental, and psychological sident, in accordance with inprehensive resident care I properly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each e total nursing and personal esident.  Section (a), general nursing at a minimum, the following sed on a 24-hour,	F99	999		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		145337	B. WING	i	0.	C <b>8/09/2013</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BRONZEVILLE PARK NSG & LVG CTR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 3400 SOUTH INDIANA CHICAGO, IL 60616	-	5,00,2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	assure that the resident nursing personnels that each resident and assistance to personnels as that each resident and assistance to personnels as that each resident and assistance to person as the section 300.3240 Are as a facility stresident. (Section These requirement for a facility stresident as the section as the se	ecautions shall be taken to idents' environment remains hazards as possible. All shall evaluate residents to see receives adequate supervision prevent accidents.  Abuse and Neglect see, administrator, employee or hall not abuse or neglect a	F99	DEFICIENCY)		
	documents R5 was 2/15/13 with diagno with myelopathy lar.  The Fall Risk Asse R5 at risk for falls with documents, "Imple	nission Sheet, 4/9/13, s admitted to the facility on oses to include post lumbar minectomy T10-T11.  ssment, 2/15/13, documents with a score of 20. The form ment fall preclusions for a total				
	R5 at risk for falls v documents, "Imple score of 15 or grea Care Alert Card, 4/	with a score of 20. The form				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145337	B. WING		08	C / <b>09/2013</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BRONZEVILLE PARK NSG & LVG CTR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 3400 SOUTH INDIANA CHICAGO, IL 60616	•	700/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	a dycem mat.  The facility Care PI having restorative s to wheelchair with a There is no care pl to the fall on 6/3/13 provide incomplete assistance provide History Report. Th 5/31/13, document varied between sur assistance to trans Nursing Observation extensive assistance assist for transfers.  The facility Occurre by E13 (Nurse), do by E12 (Nursing Assliding from the whodocuments R5 repogo to bed and slid of the floor. The immapplication of a bed preventative meass documented as a leplace.  On 8/8/13 at 2:55pregular caregiver a 6/3/13 as she was the middle of transawkward position. unable to prevent FR5 to the floor between E12 stated with the side of transawkward position.	an, 2/22/13, documents R5 as services for transfers from bed extensive assist from staff. an with fall interventions prior 3. The facility was able to documentation of transfer d by staff via the Point of Care is report 4/1/13 through s R5's level of assistance pervision of staff to extensive fer. The facility Restorative on, 5/7/13, documents R5 as see of one person physical	F99	99			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145337	B. WING			C / <b>09/2013</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BRONZEVILLE PARK NSG & LVG CTR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 3400 SOUTH INDIANA CHICAGO, IL 60616			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	needed assistance in the room when hask for assistance. R5 was weaker that were no alarms in couldn't remember place in the wheeld of fall interventions facility Care Cards. On 8/8/13 at 3:10pher that he slid from transferring self. The cared for R5. E13 smat was in place. assist for transfers sounding and didn'alarm. R5 had no cinjuries and no chastated the facility Cared for R5 had no cinjuries and no chastated the facility Cared for R5 had cortailbone and the phase of the contail of the contai	emselves and decided he to transfer and staff should be the transferred. We told (R5) to "E12 stated on dialysis days in usual. E12 stated there place at the time of the fall and if there was a non-slip mat in chair. E12 stated she is aware for residents by following the m, E13 stated R5 reported to m the wheelchair while his was the first time E13 had stated a non-slip wheelchair E13 stated R5 was a person. E13 didn't hear an alarm the recall R5 ever having an complaints of discomfort, no nges in assessment. E13 are Cards document fall	F99	99			
	sometimes transferon requesting staff wheelchair mat but Progress Notes, 6/ assessed by a Phy complains of pain to fithe lumbar spine lumbar pain. The F 6/7/13, documents	elf. E9 stated R5 would r self and would educate him assistance. R5 had a non-slip not an alarm. The Resident 6/13, documents R5 was sician Assistant due to the lumbar region. An X-ray was ordered due to a fall with Resident Progress Notes, R5 as being sent to the ported X-ray result of a					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145337	B. WING		0	C <b>8/09/2013</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BRONZEVILLE PARK NSG & LVG CTR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 3400 SOUTH INDIANA CHICAGO, IL 60616	<u>.</u>	0/03/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	Progress Notes, 67 admitted to the hos fracture post fall.  The hospital Emerg Assessment, 6/7/13 presenting to the ercompression fracture ported falling 4 day wheelchair to the bowas cervical compression fall. The hospital Content the thoracic, lumbar documents marked the C5 and C7 vertiage. Probably remat the T9 and T10. The left lamina of Coneurosurgeon repocompression deform vertebral bodies, of compression deform vertebral fusion and Congression deform Partial fusion and Congres	and L5 fracture. The Resident 7/13, documents R5 as pital with a diagnosis of spinal gency Room Physician 3, documents R5 as mergency room with possible res at T11, T12 and L5. R5 ays prior while going from the ed. The admitting diagnosis ression fracture and accidental computed Tomography Scan of rand cervical spine compression deformities of ebral bodies, of indeterminate ote compression deformities Probable remote fractures of 1 and right lamina of C7. The rt, 6/7/13 documents marked mities of the C5 and C7 indeterminate age. Probably mities at the T9 and T10. compression deformities at T2 ated to healed infection. The ative note, 6/19/13 documents Thoracic Laminectomy and sted.  am, Z1 stated R5 was alert. Emember the specific fracture of R5 did have spinal fractures of the hospital. R5 required spine and surgery. Z1 stated the hospital also. Z1 was	F99	999			
	stated once R5 was from the hospital to	circumstance of the fall and s stabilized he was discharged another facility. Z1 stated the vere "Possibly as a result of					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED		
		145337	B. WING				C <b>09/2013</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BRONZEVILLE PARK NSG & LVG CTR				3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1400 SOUTH INDIANA CHICAGO, IL 60616	1 00/1	03/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPODE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	On 8/8/13 at 3:35pr stated R5 was a 2 pand a 1 person ass On 8/8/13 at 10:14a had readmitted R5 stated R5 was at ris alarm, chair alarm on 4/9/13. On 8/8/13 at 3:16pr a one person transito ask for staff assi transfer without ass are aware of each robserving the facility of Care Cards. The to give the nursing to take care of the robserving the facility Face R1 was admitted to diagnoses to include Disease with Dialys The Admission Fall documents R1 as be interventions placed Admission Elopemodocuments a prevewheelchair/bed alar The facility Care Plant R1 as a control of the robserving the facility Care Plant R1 and R1 and R1 and R1 as a control of the robserving the Admission Elopemodocuments a prevewheelchair/bed alar The facility Care Plant R1 as R1 and R	severe osteoporosis."  m, E11 (Restorative Aide), person assist on dialysis days ist the other days.  am, E10 (Nurse), stated she to the facility on 4/9/13. E10 sk for falls and placed a bed and mats as fall interventions  m, E14 (Nurse) stated, R5 was fer and R5 had to be reminded stance because R5 would sistance. E14 stated the staff residents fall interventions by cy Care Cards.  m, E2 (Director of Nursing), pesn't have a policy for the use e purpose of the Care Cards is assistance information on how residents.  e Sheet, 5/28/13, documents the facility on 5/28/13 with e, Dementia, Chronic Renal sis and Hypertension.  Risk Assessment, 5/29/13, peing at risk for falls and fall d to maintain safety. The ent Risk Assessment, 5/29/13, ntative measures of a rm as implemented. an, 5/28/13, documents R1 at an approach to use a personal	F99	999			

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		` '	COMPLETED
		145337	B. WING			C 08/09/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BRONZEVILLE PARK NSG & LVG CTR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3400 SOUTH INDIANA CHICAGO, IL 60616		50/03/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	by E5 (Nurse), doc floor bedside at 7:3 unwitnessed. The include applying andocuments R1 with of the fall.  On 8/6/13 at 3:15p another resident (cinformed E5 that R assistance. E5 sta assisted R1 off of the members were prewas trying to get in injuries were noted reported R1 had not pain the entire shiff fall R5's bed was in was in place. E5 sadded after the fall.  On 8/7/13 at 3:36p completed the admand initiated the initinterventions to incomplete the call wouldn't keep still.	ence Report, 6/2/13 completed uments R1 was found on the Joam. The fall was immediate actions taken alarm. The Falls detail report in no alarms or mats at the time m, E5 (Nurse) stated on 6/2/13 ouldn't remember name) 1 was on the floor and needed ted she went to the room and he floor and no other staff sent. R1 reported to E5 he to the wheelchair. E5 stated no and R1 denied pain. E5 ochanges or complaints of E5 stated at the time of the now position and no alarm tated a personal alarm was m, E8 (Nurse), stated she had hission fall risk assessment tial care plan with fall lude floor mats and a bed and ated these precautions were use R1 was, "antsy and He was confused."	F99	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	admission on 5/28/ notified him R1 had complained of any had been sent to the status. Z1 stated,	aken care of R1 prior to the 13. Z1 stated the facility of fallen. Z1 stated R1 had not discomfort at the facility and he hospital for altered mental 'A fracture can happen with edical conditions making him				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145337	B. WING				C <b>09/2013</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LVG CTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 3400 SOUTH INDIANA CHICAGO, IL 60616	ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		CTION SHOULD THE APPROPE	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	would have complaif it caused the fraction of the Resident Progradocuments R1 was change in mental statements and the Emergency Roat 12:45pm, documents R1 as you which includes R1 altered mental statements R1 as you sitting up in bed. Roat mental status. The Department Note, of a physician assessing sent for evaluation of physician impression altered mental statement infection and homografication of the post trauma, evaluation of	a fracture. I would think R1 ined of pain right after the fall ture."  less Notes, 6/3/13 at 11:39am, sent to the hospital after a atus.  om Department Note, 6/3/13 ents a physician assessment being sent for evaluation of its. The back assessment elling and grimacing when 1 was admitted for altered hospital Emergency Room if/3/13 at 12:45pm, documents ment which includes R1 being of altered mental status. The in of R1 was documented as its secondary to a likely urinary hypertension. The hospital aphy of the Lumbar Spine, the testing as completed due luate for fracture. The ints R1 as having its of the L4 vertebral body ate loss of vertebral height.  In, E7 (Falls Nurse), stated the es an initial assessment. If at iment appropriate in a second fall risk is by E7 and makes any is in interventions. If a fall lows-up with the resident every the documentation includes	F99	99			

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BRONZEVILLE PARK NSG & LVG CTR  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TAG  COMPLITY OF TAG  PREFIX TAG  PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE  COMPLETION DATE  PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE  COMPLETION DATE  PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE  COMPLETION DATE  PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION DEFICIENCY TAG  TAG  TAG  TAG  TO SUMMARY STATEMENT OF CORRECTION DEFICIENCY TAG  TO SUMMARY STATEMENT OF CORRECTION TO SUMMARY STATEME	AND DUAN OF CODDECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X	COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BRONZEVILLE PARK NSG & LVG CTR    SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH OERBECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)    PREFIX TAG			145337	B. WING	i		C 08/09/2013
F9999  Continued From page 16 stated if a fall occurs, a fall risk assessment are completed. In addition, the nurse is to complete an assessment every shift for 72 hours after the fall.  The facility Fall Program, undated, documents fall risk assessments are to be completed on admission, readmission, quarterly and after each fall. The care plan is to address and apply appropriate interventions. If a resident is assessed at high risk, fall interventions and a care plan is to be implemented.	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 3400 SOUTH INDIANA	ODE	00/03/2013
stated if a fall occurs, a fall risk assessment and pain assessment are completed. In addition, the nurse is to complete an assessment every shift for 72 hours after the fall.  The facility Fall Program, undated, documents fall risk assessments are to be completed on admission, readmission, quarterly and after each fall. The care plan is to address and apply appropriate interventions. If a resident is assessed at high risk, fall interventions and a care plan is to be implemented.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	SHOULD BE	COMPLETION
	F9999	stated if a fall occur pain assessment ar nurse is to complete for 72 hours after the The facility Fall Pro- risk assessments a admission, readmis fall. The care plan appropriate interver assessed at high ris	rs, a fall risk assessment and re completed. In addition, the e an assessment every shift ne fall.  gram, undated, documents fall are to be completed on esion, quarterly and after each is to address and apply nations. If a resident is sk, fall interventions and a applemented.	F99	999		